

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9942/2009

MAYA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 have been served but there is no appearance.  
Service of notice in respect of Respondent No.1 is awaited. Issue fresh notice to  
Respondent No.1 by Regd. post A.D.

List the matter on 19-10-09.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar