

\
ITEM NO.76

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9942/2009

MAYA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate had proposed to appear for all the Respondents including Respondent No.1, who has not been served. But, no vakalatnama is filed till date. Hence, issue fresh notice to Respondent No.1 by Registered Post AD.

List the matter on 15.02.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS